

MARKET RELEASE

6 December 2010

Dart Mining NL

SUSPENSION FROM OFFICIAL QUOTATION

The securities of Dart Mining NL (the "Company") will be suspended from quotation immediately, at the request of the Company, pending the release of an announcement by the Company.

Security Code: DTM

Gonzalo Valencia Senior Adviser, Listings (Melbourne)



By E-mail: Gonzalo.Valencia@asx.com.au

6 December 2010

Mr Gonzalo Valencia Senior Adviser, Issuers - Melbourne ASX Markets Supervision Pty Ltd Level 45, South Tower 525 Collins Street Melbourne VIC 3000

Dear Gonzalo

Request for Suspension

Dart Mining NL ("Dart Mining") (ASX: DTM) requests that an immediate suspension from quotation be granted by the Australian Securities Exchange ("ASX") with respect to Dart Mining's ordinary shares.

In accordance with ASX Listing Rule 17.2, Dart Mining advises that:

- Dart Mining seeks the suspension pending an announcement to be made to the market regarding a capital raising by way of a share placement;
- Dart Mining expects the suspension to last for two (2) trading days and requests the suspension end on either the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Wednesday, 8 December 2010 or when the anticipated announcement referred to above is released to the market;
- Dart Mining is not aware of any reason why the suspension should not be granted or of any other information necessary to inform the market about the suspension.

Please contact me if you have any questions.

Yours sincerely,

Chris Bain Chairman and Acting Chief Executive Officer